ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS
Number of Cylinders 6
Aspiration TRWA
Rotation* CW
Overall Dimensions - in. (mm) 66.1(1678) H X 79.6(2022) L X 45.2(1147) W
Crankshaft Centerline Height - in. (mm) 17.0 (432)
Weight - lb (kg) 4100 (1860)
Compression Ratio 16.3:1

UFAD176-0460
CERTIFIED POWER RATING
•	 Each engine is factory tested to verify power and performance
ENGINE RATINGS BASELINES
•	 Engines are to be used for stationary emergency standby fire pump service only. Engines are to be tested in accordance with NFPA 25.
•	 Engines are rated at standard SAE conditions of 29.61 in. (752.1 mm) 77°F (25°C) inlet air temperature [approximates 300 ft. (91.4 m) above sea
level] by the testing laboratory (see SAE Standard J 1349).
•	 A deduction of 3 percent from engine horsepower rating at standard SAE conditions shall be made for diesel engines for each 1000 ft. (305 m)
altitude above 300 ft. (91.4 m)
•	 A deduction of 1 percent from engine horsepower rating as corrected to standard SAE conditions shall be made for diesel engines for every 10°F
(5.6°C) above 77°F (25°C) ambient temperature.
CAT18H0
MODEL
RATED SPEED
1470 1760 1900 2100 EMISSIONS
UFAD176-0460 460      343 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD190-0488 488      363 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD210-0488 488      363 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD176-0510 510      380 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD190-0525 525      391 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD210-0525 525      391 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD176-0542 542      404 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD190-0575 575      429 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD210-0575 575      429 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD176-0600 600      447 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD190-0600 600      447 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD210-0600 600       447 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD176-0650 650       485 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD190-0650 650       485 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD210-0650 650       485 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD176-0687 687      512 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAA147-0700 700       522 Non-Emissionized
UFAD176-0700 700       522 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD190-0700 700      522 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAD210-0700 700      522 EPA Tier 3 Certified
UFAC176-0755 755      563 EPA Tier 2 Certified
UFAC190-0755 755      563 EPA Tier 2 Certified
UFAC210-0755 755      563 EPA Tier 2 Certified
UFAC170-0800 800      596 EPA Tier 2 Certified
UFAC190-0800 800       596 EPA Tier 2 Certified
UFAC210-0800 800      596 EPA Tier 2 Certified
UL/FM - cUL APPROVED RATINGS BHP/kW
All Models are available for export
ENGINE EQUIPMENT
100 Progress Place, Cincinnati, OH 45246